



06-27-2003



Form PTO-159. (Rev. 10/02) 6 - 18 - 03RECOF	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005))2485006	
rab settings 4 4 4	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. 144.118 51 55.1157.115 [-1.17,1-1.	Name: United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Ar	
Richard B. Loucks		
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	
Other		
	City: Washington State: DC Zip:	
11/21/01		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	olication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/146,056	B. Patent No.(s)	
	attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: US Army Research Laboratory	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Name:AMSRL-CS-CC-IP C. Bourget	<u> </u>	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
03 ECDBPER 00000107 192201 10146056	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
40.00 DA		
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 2800 Powder Mill Road		
	19-2201	
City: Adelphi State: MD Zip: 20783-1197		
City:		
	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
EDWARD L. STOLARUN		
10 11.		
I Showed I Stelarm I	1. m. 1/16/03	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION For use of this form, see All 27-60; the propenent agency is OTJAG			
Tide of Invention: M	inature Wind Ve	ector Anemometer	
Imenter(e): Ric	chard B. Loucks	6	
*Application Serial No.:	10/146,0	56	
"Deta Oath Executed:			5/16/2002
	("Deta not known at s	xecution may be added for batter k	denzification.)
1 (We), the undersigned	ed inventor(s), in consider	retion of the rights of the Governm re-entitled invention was made, her	ent of the United States acquired by
and interest throughout the set application and any release application and any release thich the Government, to application to be filed; preferrigh country or fails to in such fereigh country ship any patent which may behalf of the Government. 3. Agree to provide	ne United States, its Term and all Letters Petent last to or extension of said Le to the Government uper lithin eight months of the wided that if the Government with a determined all remain in me fuel, substitute on the inventee of the early further information of patent applications	itories, Possessions, and Puerto Ri- suing thereon, and any continuation etters Patant. In its request, title and interest in the filing of the United States applicate ment determines not to cause on a jent, within the said eight months, a bject to a nenexclusive, irrevocable such foreign country, lectuding the a foreign policies of the Government within my (our) knowledge and to son the invention, the prosecution	
Signature of Inventor:	First name)	With delle Indical	(Last name)
a a IIS AI	OI AMCDITCFE	Adolphi Montgomory	, MD 20783-1197
DUTY Address: US A	(Locality)	Adelphi, Montgomery	(State)
non 11/21/2000	,	Typed Name of Inventor:	Richard B. Loucks
J. 17 P. C.		Typed Name of Inventor:	50.
State of MAILYLA County of AUNE ACC On the above date and who executed the foresect and deed.	Richard B. Lou		me to be the individual described in ed to me that the same as his own free
(SEAU		JEANNE ZIEI NOTARY PUE ANNE ARUNDEL STATE OF MAR EXPIRES APRIL	BLIC COUNTY YLAND

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 93

REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS DESCLETE

PATENT of 1

72041

RECORDED: 06/18/2003